The Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region

By-Law No. 13-05-614

A By-Law to implement a council composition and adopt the titles of its elected members for the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region.

WHEREAS Section 217 of the Municipal Act, .S.O. 2001,as amended, provides the authorization to change the composition of council;

AND WHEREAS Section 220 of the Municipal Act, S.O. 2001, provides that the Council may change the titles for its Head of Council and other Members of its Council'

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of Whitewater Region deems it desirous to amend council composition and the titles for certain Members of Council;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Whitewater Region ENACTS AS FOLLOWS;

- That the positions and titles for the elected Members of Council be as follows:
 - A Mayor to be elected at large
 - A Reeve to be elected at large
 - 5 Councillors to be elected at large
- THAT the Reeve shall be the Member on the Council of the County of Renfrew.
- That this change shall come into force and take effect for the 2014 Municipal Election.

All By-Laws or parts of By-Laws previously passed that are inconsistent with the provisions of By-Law 13-05-614 are hereby repealed.

Passed this 1st day of May, 2013.

Jim Labow/Mayor

Christine FitzSimons/CAO-Clerk